PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mary Jean Bush	06/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Ridge International Products Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 989
City:	Freeport
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32439

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29286252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)252-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828.252.6225

Email: monteith@ashevillepatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Derel Monteith, Jr. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2985

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITM-125-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Derel Monteith, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ITM-125-D Bush Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 019479 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Mary Jean Bush of Santa Rosa Beach, Florida, sell and assign to BLUE RIDGE INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Florida, having a business address of 225 Blue Ridge Parkway, P.O. Box 989, Freeport, FL 32439 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MIRROR ASSEMBLY, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent Serial No. 29/286,252 filed April 27, 2007, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees

to obtain and enforce proper patent p	rotection for said improvements in all countries.
Date: <u>June 22, 2007</u>	MARY JEAN BUSH
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>OKALVOSA</u>)) ss:
COUNTY OF UNALUGIA) June, 2007 before me personally came the
above-named MARY JEAN BUSH,	to me personally known as the individual who executed the edged to me that she executed the same of her own free will NOTARY PUBLIC
	TIMA C. COMICO

.

My Commission Expires: 8/24/2009

TINA D JOHNSON

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Aug 24, 2009

Commission # DD 429403

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

(SEAL)

I:\Patent Applications\ITM-125-D\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 06/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019479 FRAME: 0825